
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 30 September 2014 No. 5576

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 30 September 2014 5576

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SMES AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. 
THE REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE WITH THE MINIS-
TRY OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY MUST BE ATTACHED. 
TENDERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NO-
TICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-24/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF BulK EARTH-

WORKS PlATFORm FOR ONGWEDI-
vA FRESH PRODuCE BuSINESS HuB 
PHASE 2 - mINISTRy OF AGRICul-
TuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy 16 SEPTEmBER 

2014
NB: A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON FRI-
DAY, 05 SEPTEMBER 2014 AT THE ONGWEDIVA FRESH PRO-
DUCE, AT 10H00

TENDER NO:  F1/9-17/2014
DESCRIPTION: lAyOuT, PRINTING, AND DElIvERy 

OF THE NATIONAl STANDARDS FOR 
ADulT EDuCATORS DOCumENT, DI-
RECTORATE OF ADulT EDuCATION 
(DAE) - mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/9-18/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF REGulAR 

SlOTTED CONTAINER (BOxES) FOR 
DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAl ExAmI-
NATIONS AND ASSESSmENT mINIS-
TRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO: F1/9-19/2014
DESCRIPTION: lAyOuT, PRINTING AND DElIv-

ERy OF THE BRIDGING yEAR PRO-
GRAmmE STuDy GuIDES, DIRECTO-
RATE OF ADulT EDuCATION (DAE) 
- mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO: F1/13-8/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly, DElIvERy, INSTAllATION 

AND COmmISSIONING OF TWO (2) 
DIGITAl RADIOGRAPHy SySTEmS 
FOR THE x-RAy DEPARTmENT AT 
INTERmEDIATE HOSPITAl KATuTu-
RA - ONE (1) CEIlING SuSPENDED 
DR x-RAy uNIT AND ONE (1) FlOOR 
mOuNTED DR x-RAy uNIT - mINIS-
TRy OF HEAlTH AND SOCIAl SER-
vICES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/20-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
mINISTRy OF GENDER EquAlITy 
AND CHIlD WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  m6-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF SECuRITy SERvICES 

FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2014 TO 
30 SEPTEmBER 2017 - mINISTRy OF 
lABOuR AND SOCIAl WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO: S5/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF ClEAN-

ING mATERIAlS TO THE GOvERN-
mENT STORES FOR THE PERIOD 01 
NOvEmBER 2014 TO 31 OCTOBER 2016 
- mINISTRy OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/22-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: ACquISITION FOR ExHIBITION/

TRADE FAIR STAND AND PROmOTIO-
NAl mATERIAlS - NATIONAl PlAN-
NING COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/15-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly OF CONFERENCE, jACKETS, 

T-SHIRTS, HATS, CAPS, BAGS, WAlK-
ING STICKS AND OTHER SERvICES 
FOR THE 17TH ANNuAl mEETING 
OF THE COuNCIl OF TRADITIONAl 
lEADERS mEETING - mINISTRy OF 
REGIONAl AND lOCAl GOvERN-
mENT, HOuSING AND RuRAl DEvEl-
OPmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO:  m23-69/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF vARIOuS 

uNIFORm FABRIC TO THE NAmIBIAN 
POlICE FORCE FOR THE PERIOD 01ST 
SEPTEmBER 2014 TO 31 AuGuST 2017 - 
mINISTRy OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO: m23-71/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF NECKTIES 

TO THE NAmIBIAN POlICE FORCE 
FOR THE PERIOD OFT SEPTEmBER 
2014 TO 31 AuGuST 2016 - mINISTRy 
OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 02 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/16-9/2014
DESCRIPTION:  CONSTRuCTION OF BIllBOARD 

STRuCTuRES, PRINTING AND 
FlIGHTING OF PROGRAmmE FOR 
COmmuNAl lAND DEvElOPmENT - 
mINISTRy OF lANDS AND RESETTlE-
mENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/16-6/2014
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN AND DEvElOPmENT OF AN 

APPEAlS mANAGEmENT SySTEm 



5576  Government Gazette 30 September 2014 3

FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF lAND RE-
FORm AND RESETTlEmENT - mINIS-
TRy OF lANDS AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/16-7/2014
DESCRIPTION: PRODuCTION OF RADIO SPOTS AND 

TRANSlATION OF THE PROGRAmmE 
FOR THE COmmuNAl lAND DE-
vElOPmENT (PClD) - mINISTRy OF 
lANDS AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/16-8/2014
DESCRIPTION: PRODuCTION OF I Tv ADvERT OF THE 

PROGRAmmE FOR THE COmmuNAl 
lAND DEvElOPmENT (PClD) - mINIS-
TRy OF lANDS AND RESETTlEmENT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 02 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/2-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE PuBlIC SER-

vICE COmmISSION’S NEWSlETTER 
2013/2014 - OFFICE OF THE PRImE 
mINISTER.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/14-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF INDuSTRIAl 

SHREDDING mACHINE - mINISTRy OF 
TRADE AND INDuSTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO:  S15/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF SCHOOl 

STATIONERy (PHOTOCOPy PAPERS 
ETC) FOR THE PERIOD 01 NOvEmBER 
2014 TO 31 OCTOBER 2016: GOvERN-
mENT STORES - mINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO: S18/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF OFFICE 

STATIONERy (ENvElOPES, FIlES, 
BOOKS ETC) FOR THE PERIOD 01 NO-
vEmBER 2014 TO 31 OCTOBER 2016: 
GOvERNmENT STORES - mINISTRy 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/11-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF ElEPHANT AND 

PREDATOR PROOF FENCE IN ETOSHA 
NATIONAl PARK - mINISTRy OF ENvI-
RONmENT AND TOuRISm.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO: F1/7-16/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE AND RETICulATION OF lOW 

vOlTAGE NETWORKS, STREETlIGHT-
INGS AND CONNECTION OF GOvERN-
mENT BuIlDINGS IN KuNENE RE-
GION FOR THE 2014/2015 FINANCIAl 
yEAR mINISTRy OF mINES AND EN-
ERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-23/2014
DESCRIPTION: ORANGE RIvER IRRIGATION SCHEmE: 

lOW AND mEDIum vOlTAGE INSTAl-
lATION IN KARAS REGION - mINIS-
TRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400.00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-13/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF NEW BOuNDARy 

FENCE AT PARlIAmENT GARDENS IN 
WINDHOEK - mINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO: F 1/11-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: REHABIlITATION OF WATER POINTS 

IN ETOSHA NATIONAl PARK - mINIS-
TRy OF ENvIRONmENT AND TOuR-
ISm.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-24/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF THE BulK 

EARTHWORKS AND SERvICES FOR 
WINDHOEK FRESH PRODuCE mAR-
KET IN WANAHEDA - mINISTRy OF 
AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND FOREST-
Ry.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
THURSDAY, 14 AUGUST 2014 11H00 AT THE OFFICES OF 
BURMEISTER AND PARTNERS, 8 EUGENE MARAIS STREET, 
WINDHOEK.

TENDER NO: F1/23-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE -
 mINISTRy OF SAFETy AND SECuRITy.
lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAy: 27 AuGuST 

2014

TENDER NO: m10/2-22/2014
DESCRIPTION: SERvICE, REPAIR AND OvERHAul 

OF vEHIClES uP TO 4 TON CARRy-
ING CAPACITy SEDANS, lDv’S FOR 
GOvERNmENT DuRING THE PERIOD 
01 OCTOBER 2014 TO 30 SEPTEm-
BER 2017: mINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 19 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: m10/2-22/2014 (PBSP)
DESCRIPTION: PANEl BEATING, SPRAy PAINTING 

AND RE-SPRAyING OF All GOvERN-
mENT vEHIClES FOR THE PERIOD 
01 OCTOBER 2014 TO 30 SEPTEm-



4 Government Gazette 30 September 2014 5576

BER 2017: mINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 19 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-12/2014
DESCRIPTION: lEASE OF DIGITAl PHOTOCOPIER 

FOR THE DIRECTORATE TRANSPOR-
TATION POlICy AND REGulATION 
FOR A PERIOD OF 36 mONTHS: mINIS-
TRy OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/7-15/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASE A GROuND ElECTRO-

mAGNETIC INSTRumENT, GEOlOGI-
CAl SuRvEy OF NAmIBIA FOR THE 
2014/2015 FINANCIAl yEAR: mINIS-
TRy OF mINES AND ENERGy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/2-6/2014
DESCRIPTION: DEvElOPmENT OF THE NATIONAl 

GROuNDWATER mANAGEmENT 
STRATEGy: mINISTRy OF AGRICul-
TuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 AuGuST 2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/1-22/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRuCTION OF mEDIum vOlT-

AGE ElECTRICAl INFRASTRuCTuRE 
FOR SmAll SCAlE FARmERS AT 
muSESE IRRIGATION PROjECT: mIN-
ISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 19 AuGuST 2014
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY, 13 AUGUST 2014 I1HOO AT MUSESE IRRIGA-
TION SCHEME COMMERCIAL FARM COMPLEX.

TENDER NO:  F1/22-2/2014
DESCRIPTION: ACquISITION FOR ExHIBITION/

TRADE FAIR STAND AND PROmO-
TIONAl mATERIAlS - NATIONAl 
PlANNING COmmISSION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 16 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/6-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, lAyOuT AND PRINTING OF 

ANNuAl REPORT FOR 2013/2014 FI-
NANCIAl yEAR - mINISTRy OF lA-
BOuR AND SOCIAl WElFARE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/19-1/2014
DESCRIPTION: PuRCHASING OF COmPuTER EquIP-

mENT AND RElATED SOFTWARE 
mINISTRy OF FISHERIES AND mA-
RINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO: m17-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING, DElIvERy, mAIlING AND 

DISTRIBuTION OF vARIOuS FORmS 
AND mESSAGES FOR AND ON BEHAlF 
OF INlAND REvENuE DEPARTmENT 

FOR THE PERIOD 01 NOvEmBER 2014 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2017 - mINISTRy OF 
FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO: A18/1-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: SuPPly AND DElIvERy OF vETERI-

NARy DRuGS, vACCINES AND AC-
CESSORIES TO STATE vETERINARy 
OFFICES FOR THE PERIOD 01 NOvEm-
BER 2014 TO 31 OCTOBER 2015 - mIN-
ISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER AND 
FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TuESDAy: 30 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO: F1/9-20/2014
DESCRIPTION: FARmING OuT WORK OF DATABASE 

mANAGEmENT SERvICES IN THE 
DIRECTORATE PlANNING AND DE-
vElOPmENT, DIvISION EDuCATION 
mANAGEmENT INFORmATION SyS-
TEm - mINISTRy OF EDuCATION.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/17-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: CONSulTANCy SERvICE TO DEvEl-

OP THE ASSET mANAGEmENT POlI-
Cy FRAmEWORK FOR THE GOvERN-
mENT - mINISTRy OF FINANCE.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 30 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/18/2-7/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION AND REHA-

BIlITATION OF EARTH ExCAvATION / 
EmBANKmENT DAmS IN THE KARAS, 
HARDAP AND OmAHEKE REGION - 
mINISTRy OF AGRICulTuRE, WATER 
AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
 ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy:30 SEPTEmBER 

2014

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED COOR-
PORATIONS AND NAMIBIAN NATIONALS ONLY. TEN-
DERERS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE 
WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-3/2014
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBIlITy STuDIES FOR RAIlWAy 

INFRASTRuCTuRE (RAIl REHABIlI-
TATION AND ROllING STOCK NEED 
ANAlySIS) - mINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/10/2-4/2014
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBIlITy STuDy FOR RAIlWAy 

INFRASTRuCTuRE COmmuTER 
TRAIN SERvICES - WINDHOEK TO RE-
HOBOTH - mINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014



5576  Government Gazette 30 September 2014 5

TENDER NO:  F1/10/2-5/2014
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBIlITy STuDy FOR RAIlWAy 

INFRASTRuCTuRE COmmuTER 
TRAIN SERvICES - WINDHOEK TO 
HOSEA KuTAKO INTERNATIONAl 
AIRPORT mINISTRy OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/10/2-6/2014
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBIlITy STuDy FOR RAIlWAy 

INFRASTRuCTuRE COmmuTER 
TRAIN SERvICES - WINDHOEK CEN-
TRAl TO KATuTuRA AND OTHER 
WINDHOEK SuBuRBS - mINISTRy OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/1012-7/2014
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBIlITy STuDy FOR RAIlWAy 

INFRASTRuCTuRE COmmuTER 
TRAIN SERvICES - WINDHOEK TO 
OKAHANDjA - mINISTRy OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-14/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION OF vETERI-

NARy ClINIC AND STAFF ACCOmmO-
DATION FACIlITIES IN SANGWAlI, 
ZAmBEZI REGION - mINISTRy OF AG-
RICulTuRE, WATER AND FORESTRy.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$300-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

TENDER NO:  F1/10/1-15/2014
DESCRIPTION: THE CONSTRuCTION OF HEAD OF-

FICE - PHASE 2 IN WINDHOEK IN THE 
KHOmAS REGION - mINISTRy OF 
FISHERIES AND mARINE RESOuRCES.

lEvy PAyABlE: N$400-00
ClOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TuESDAy: 09 SEPTEmBER 

2014

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NAMIB-
IAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NATION-
ALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 
PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


